To ensure that the legislation is respected, it has a fine and other 
warnings that can be applied by the competent body, provided for 
in article 7 of the aforementioned law:

Article 7. In the event of a violation of the provisions of this Law, 
without prejudice to a fine of up to R $ 5,320.00 (five thousand, 
three hundred and twenty reais) and other penalties provided for 
in specific legislation, the competent state body may apply the fol-
lowing sanctions:

Therefore, the event that does not obey and follow the precepts of 
the law receives the necessary sanction, to guarantee the welfare of